Demolition hammer	 EN	 P05
Отбойный молоток	 RU	 P09
KH339
10
131211
7
6
51 2 3 4

included in standard delivery.
TECHNICAL DATA
Type designation  KH339 (339- designation of
machinery, representative of Demolition hammer)
Rated voltage 220-240V~50/60Hz
Rated power input 1750 W
Chuck HEX 30 mm
Impact rate 1900 bpm
Impact energy 50J
Protection class  /ll
Machine weight 14.9 kg
ACCESSORIES
Auxiliary handle 1
Flat chisel 1
Point chisel 1
Wiping cloth 1
We recommend that you purchase your accessories
from the same store that sold you the tool. Choose the
type according to the work you intend to undertake.
Refer to the accessory packaging for further details.
Store personnel can assist you and offer advice.
7
EN
OPERATING
INSTRUCTIONS
NOTE: Before using the tool, read the
instruction book carefully.
INTENDED USE
The power tool is intended for chiselling work into
concrete, brick and stone when equipped with proper
chisel.
BEFORE OPERATION
Point chisel (For gravel)
Total length: 410 mm
Standard size: 30mmx410mm (Hexagon)
Flat chisel (For crushing asphalt, grooving and
squaring)
Total length: 410 mm
Standard size: 30mmx410mm (Hexagon)
1. LUBRICATION MACHINE (SEE FIG. A1, A2)
WARNING! BEFORE USING THE MACHINE,
FILL THE GREASE INTO GREASE BOX
REGULARLY.
The lubrication of the gear box behind the grease box
cover should be checked once the hammering force is
noticeably reduced.
1. Loosen the screws with a proper hex key and
remove them together with the gearbox cover.
2. Fill the gear box with suitable grease.
3. Fit the gearbox cover back onto the product and
secure it with the screws. Make sure it is properly
fastened.
2. FITTING AND REMOVING THE CHISEL (SEE
FIG. B1, B2, B3)
WARNING! REMOVE THE PLUG FROM
THE SOCKET BEFORE CARRYING
OUT ANY ADJUSTMENT, SERVICING OR
MAINTENANCE.
WARNING! THE CHUCK AND CHISEL CAN
BECOME VERY HOT AFTER WORKING,
DO NOT ASSEMBLE/DISASSEMBLE THEM
BEFORE COOLING DOWN!
Inserting
1. Ensure that chuck is open. Pull the locking pin out
and turn it 180º if necessary. (See Fig. B1)
2. Insert the chisel into the chuck until stop. (See Fig.
B1)
3. Lock the chisel in the chuck by pulling the locking
pin out and turning it 180º and then releasing it
back into locked position in chuck. (See Fig. B1)
4. Check that the chisel is securely fastened. The
chisel should be locked in the chuck and shall not
be possible to be pulled out. (See Fig. B2)